vesting of Media and Communications Undertaking of 
IMCL, into the Company, it had issued and allotted new  
34,95,655 equity shares of Rs 10 each  on August 28, 
2020, in the ratio of “10 (Ten) fully paid-up Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10 each of Company for every 125 (One 
hundred and twenty-five) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 
held in IMCL on record date August 25, 2020.”

The Issued, subscribed, and paid-up capital after 
allotment of 34,95,655 Equity Shares are as under. 

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars FY 2019-20 FY 2018-19

Total income 1,162.10 704.60

[...]

dividend has not been paid or claimed by the 
shareholders for seven consecutive years or more shall 
also be transferred to the Demat account of the IEPF 
Authority. During the year, the Company has 
transferred the unclaimed and unpaid dividends of Rs 
3,25,785/- (Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Seven 
Hundred Eighty Five only)

Further, 289 equity shares on which dividends were 
unclaimed for seven consecutive years were 
transferred as per the requirements of the IEPF Rules. 
The details are provided in the Corporate Governance 
Report of this Annual Report under heading